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j .arte (Last, First, ~.1iddle lRrJ.nk 

I 1~ ... F b' I 1.6~ .:._.... I 2nd Lt 0-679 486 
~ course of this reexanun~tiaq it has been determined that the circumstances 
1 of do:Je.th ·wero such thatt (Check c.>.ppropriata box) 

! 
1 D The rennins of the deonrlent co•1ld not have boon recovored 

~~Tha ~e~ins P.f th; qeoedent qould have been ~e~ovo~ed: H~cv?:~ a~ter review 
l of thd follp'rl;lg J.t b.n;i ~'iC~ do"?ornqno~ 'tl:~t o:'rl:~e~~Q ?W~~ £O't; ~s~ to qon--
1 tro.dict a. · finding of n~n-rocovornbilitys 
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Geographical clue indox file of unknovma rocoverod fran ap­
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NAM E (L••t , F/rot , Mjddle) 

RANK 

ARN OF SERVICE 

DATE OF DEATH 

NANE OF REVIEWER 

REMA RKS 

OQHG FORN I 951 
2) AUG 5 0 

MEMORIALIZATION OF NOH-RECOVERABLE 
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR I I 

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY 

.51 

U.S. OOV£ANMf:WT PRlSTlNG OP',JC.E : U50 0 ~ II SUS 



NAME 

FABIAN Paul K. 0 679 486 

DO NOT TAKE ANY ACTION ON THIS ~ASE OR ~ELEASE INFOAMATIOI FROM THIS FILE WITHOUT THE CONCURRENCE OF: 

ct:: LIAISON OFFICE, MEMORIAL DIVISION 

cz:J IDENTIFICATION BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVIS~ON 

UN KNOWN 

X-

0()4G FORM IQQO 
5 APR ItS 

NON-RECOVERABLE CASE NO. 

fLAGGED BY (lnltlala) 

Fl~GGEO 8Y (lnltl•l•) 

48 '7168 





HOH-RECv,cRABLE CASE 
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL 

AME (Laot , Fjrst, Mjddle InJtja/) 

C NUMBER 

(3) 
AREA OR ZONEI S I 

Fabian, Paul K. 
~T~H~E-A~T=T~AC~H~E~D~PR~OCEED I NGS OF THE FI ELD BOAR D OF 
THE REMA INS OF THE FO LLOWING INDIVID UAL (S) ARE 
been effected •hen aoproprjate . ) 

( Corre c tjons jn name , rank, andj or serjaJ number have 

abov dec ant and o (2) otb rs 

OF 

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF INFOR~ATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES 
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW. 

1~ 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) 

A- Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN 
3· U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, ISOLATED 

LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS 

ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED 
5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED 

UNKNOWNS 

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SO URCES 

a. 
b. 

INITIALS OF ANALYST {CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) INITIALS OF ANALYST 
a. REPORT OF DEATH 2• b. FINDING OF DEATH 

GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE 
11. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED 

FROM APPROPRIATE AREA 

ALPHABETICAL FILE OF FORMER UN-
6· KNOWNS NOW IDENTIFIED 

THE FAC TS AND CIRC UMSTANCES HAVE BEE N FOU ND TO BE SUBSTANTI ALLY AS PRE SE NTED IN THE ATT ACH ED PROCE EDI NG S OF TH E 
FI EL D BOARD OF REVI E , WITH THE FOLL OW ING EXCEPTIO NS: 

TION 

OQHG FOR M 1916 
RE V 5 lo4 ~Y '19 

one ~ 

ue 



J~t.l: ~1,t1 ~T~~J~(. 

7' :~ 7 (:lL..~ :-:32 ~ ~-·,.riS':TI:!.TIJI:: D~T .. 1GI;- _,:,}!'I 
OF8Pl_r.~J(.~ 1 ~ DJ7I3Ir~~I 

US :.R .. v 

?roceedin[';s of a Do_lrd o.f Cifir..:ers ai ::cim.cd i n accorC.:ance ':>ith letter 
i.G'.O- S 293 . 9 ( 27 ;.iar 47) J1 - r.i, ~ ar Dept, T1~c-o , 9 Lp ·il 191~7 . 

The Eoard convened pursuant to par 2, ~0 133, 1eadquo.rters, 78L-;' Graves 
! egistra:cion Detachment, LPO 757, US j.nrJ , 20 October l95Q, as ~r;:.::;;!d·" ~ by par 2, 
.JO !o. 136, dated 6 Povere.ber 1950, at Liege , Bel gium on 16 trv'. 1 50 
The purpose o.! t he Board was to deterrni:ne the non-:rocove~ abilit~ ste.t:...:;; of certain 
casuah.·,iJ3s novr under juri.sdictior1 of thi.s coi!T!.E.nG. .. 

0 

'Ihe E'oard rPvi.ewcd :·e00rt of inv .sti gat ion, statemeEt.G of ·vi t.~..e>'"' and oth'3r 
pap::-•r:::., co:P-taine(~ ~-n th(-' .C.:'. -:i.t~!'. c-f 708( G:.·aves Hegistration I-8-ts.d<ment. : FJ. , pertr. ::· 
ir!g J .o t ~1; cas ci. ·:.;h-= ; oJ.J.o-rrr'g LJned casualty/ casual ties ~ th€ :r::;.::ik?.i r:, of wh·i c l1 
haw:l no-c. .ecn i.'C?cove:;.~er, •::ne:- 0c.se r ecords and other data considered_, are att.aclv. 

CASE rf 

BAUGHAR, Clyde J. 
SCHVfANRL, Elmer W. 

GH.itDE 

1/Lt 
2/Lt 
2 tt 

F .1.~ iH,rS: Th,::: L:~:::.rd havi:;~.; c:-n·c:.:':'u3.J:1- ~onsid8rect the ev-:_a.ence bei ore iJ~ .• finds t.he 
?e::ii'-1:::....~ o:: :O.:l.l. c3.sualty/cc.::nelt,5.c o arc ;1nn--rc-c0 ror::.b Le, 

'U::COl~ :E ... ,?I0I~ .. !_\at t he cas..; concerr;_ln:; s-...:.c,ect Ct;.S1l::Jt:r/c1.su'llties be .l:or.!arded 
to t he Office o.f The Qtw.rterJ1k.1.st,Gr t\;;nc-(c.l for f in1.l ;-.:pprovc-.1 , 

0-·, _-,.,v CLY.··" ~ i------c;=:""-1. •r·r,::;-o-:---C --t---0 --:-,:; 03-·1-;:-: 
y- T 'J.-.H ;; . w l • .d- D~~-, :1.• 6 - .lU f l ' ~· 



Gti')P 293 . 9 

HEADT'ART:ZRS 
7887 G~VES .,-, .IIST1ATIT - m.TI CH'-.'1J1' 

o~~ATIG 1S DIVI0IO ! 
A'" O 757 (Lie~e ) r;3 A?J:f 

STJBJECT: Han- Recoverable rtemains 

TO : !:on- Recoverable 13oard , AGH.C 

1. It is reco!'!ll:lended that the i3oard take action on the following 
cases: 

; '.AI'I:S : 9ATTGH. "'1. , Clyde J . 
SC.PA...rYJ.. , :2lmer ,.i . 
FABIA~! , Paul K. 

1/Lt 
2/Lt 
2/Lt 

0 7LI2 657 
0 &33 786 
0 679 h86 

ORGA'~>-TJ ZATION : 568th Squadron, 390th Group (H) 

DATE CF DEATH : 21 Ja."luary 194h 

FLAGS OF DEATH : English Channel, Specific Location Unknovm 

3Yf'.TOPSJS : Subject Offic£rS and seven ( 7) others constituted 
the crew of a 3-17 aircraft :/42- 3718, which failed to return from a bomb­
ing mission over enemy occupied te~rito~ on 21st January 194h . The above 
named casualties were re';JOrted on O""'G Foms J71 J as Hissing in Action 
on the date cited above . T'ne aircraft vras observed to burst into flames 
at 1500 hours on the day of the mission over Heuringhem, France . It 
dropped out of fornation and lost altitude . It was last seen i n t he 
target area headin& towa d t he channel. Aircraft was belie ed damar.,e d 
by intense heavy flak which was encountere in t he target area . 

Six ( 6 ) of the c revr memb .. rs Lt Charles L. Lee , T/Sgt Carter J. 
Lunsford, T/Sgt Albert J . Redwine , S/S2t 1"/alton H. Beach , 3/ Sgt Frank P . 
Bongiovanni and .:>/ .'3gt Dick ( iLI ) Chin vrho parachuted safely were taken 
prisoners of war by the eneny and later re turned to 1; . 3 . Eili tary 
control. 

In Indivi ual Casualty Questionaires , Survivors , Lt Lee, T/S&t 



GROP 293.9 
SUBJECT: .:on-Recoverable ernains 

Lunsford and S/ gt Beach, stated that Lieutenants Baughart, Fabian and 
Sclnvankl did not bail out of their damaged plane when it crashed . Sgt 
Lunsford was also informed by a Ge~an interrogation officer at Dulag 
Luft that their plane exploded in mid-air and crashed . Those remaining 
of the crew that were prisoners were the only ones that got out. Sgt 
Lunsford also said that the plane ~as in a critical condition and it blew 
up sho::-t.ly after he jumped. · i-io one left the plane after he bailed out 
and Sgt Lunsford assumed that if any one was left in the plane, he must · 
have perished. Lt Lee stated those who bailed out landed withing four 
(4) or five (5) miles of each other and info:nnation given to him by the 
tail gunner was that he saw a ball of flame falling from the ship ap­
proximately two or three r.~inutes after he bailed out. His O[.>inion was 
that it was the uombardier, and also the ship ~xploded over the channel 
and went down. The full load of 500 lbs. de .olition bombs being salvoed 
at approximately five hundred feet. 

Ge~an Dulag ~J 605 records report the dovming of subject air­
craft on 21 January 1944, west of 1issant in the sea, with six of the 
crew members tru~n prisoners of war and a seventh (7) as dead . 

The remains of one (1) of tre crevr members were recovered from 
a civilian cemetery at arquise, France and evacuated as Unknzyffn X-692. 
The identification of the re ains was established as S/Sgt Phillip J~ 
Harizaldi, they were reburied ns·•c 3t Andre , France. 

Field Investiga ion conducted on 21 February 1947, revealed 
the fact that no recorcls exis t of a plane crash in the area of Heuringhem­
Blandecques or Campagne~ Ja rdrecque on 21 January 1944. At arquise, 
where the remains of one (l) c.rew member was re cove red, it was learned 
that the remains had b:.en brought by Geman troops from the vi l lage of 
issant on the English ChanneL Further investigation at Hissant revealed 

that local residence knev1 nothing of t. e recovery of remains 0r of any 
Allied planecrash on 21st January 1944. Attempts to associate unknmvn 
rP"!lains of APlerican deceased and 1'/ashed ashore cases recovered from the 
coastal areas of ;!iissant and the f;eneral vicinity of Heuringhem :vi th 
subject casualties proved negative . 

In view of the .facts and statements submitted it can only be 
concluded that Lt Clyde J. Baughar, Lt r.:lmer r • Schankl and Lt Paul K. 
Fabian were killed in their aircraft and crashed with the plane into the 
English Channel, and their remains have never vrashed ashore, but rest 
with the -vrreckage in an unrecorded place which precludes recovery. 

2 



GROP 29.? .9 
SUB.EUT : Non-nec overe.ble Hemai ns 

Reference is made to: OQHG Fonns 371; C:e nnan Du L.r> 6 l\TJ 60S j Report of 
Deatn, dated 20 June l9h9; J'ACq ;'/:2270 w/ statem2L rr, , · Casualty Q..1estionaire~, 
Lee, Lunsford, Beach; On File in the Office of t he •lt.larternaster Ge neral, 
Vl.qshil.gton, D. C. 

. . 
!:eferr~r.c P. is also made to: Jar rative -qeport of Field Investigation : d-'1+-e ;~ 
21 Fe" ·:. 1·- ry 1947 : Attached . 

: . All attached supporting documents are copied from records un 
file this headquarters . 

3! It is recomMended that the rerr.a ins, based upon the above ~u · 
formation and research, be decl.c1red non-re~overabl~. 

<::'-i-,., .• 
• :J""-..~~· t-

c ~ W. ST'LI ISIEK 
Capt, Ql~C 



. . ' -
·.1 ;.. :: r.~ t l .. }.n.J.d; 
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Investigating officer contacted the Genci..lm.E'rie of Arques and 
found that there was no :record of a plcine crash r ·, the area of Eeuringhem­
:ala 1decques or Ca"llpa;;ne-i/ardrecque on 21 Janua_y l94h, the date on which 
B-17 #42-37~18 was lost. 

'!?La Hairie of Harquise was then co,tacted and it was learned from 
the · : :r:.c -r 1 s records that the body of S/Jgt Phillip ~ arizzaldi was broug~1t 
to ·Lr .· · ·1.rquise Cemetery by the Germans for burial. At this time they 
stated that it had been picked up ct i7issant, a small village on the 
Chann:)J. coast. 

Investigator accompanied the Commander of the Gendarmerie Brigade 
of , :arquise to the village of .Jissant and found that no inhabitants in 
that town had any knowledge of hovt or where too Gcnnans had located 
the body of ~·arizzaldi nor did they know of any pj_anes which crashed ir. 
that area on 21 JanuarJ 19U4 . The Gendarmerie records at I arquise also 
show no plane crashes, in their area on 21 January 1944 . 

It is believed that the plane in question may have fallen in the 
Channel and the body of .Iarizzaldi washed up on the shore where it was 
found by German troops . ~·ore defi .ite information on the plane crash 
could probably be secured by contacting the six members of this crew who 
havP returned to the "Tni ted States . 

s/ t/ tt . !IYLE 
Captain , Infantry 
Investigating Officer 



.. . . 

20 October 1950 

SPECIAL ORDERS ) 

NUMBER 
. . 

133 ) 

** 

E-X-T-R-A-c-T 

** 
ii PAC, Ltr \9D-AGQ-S 293.9, dtd 9 Apr 47, Subj: "Establishment of Boards 

of ~eview for Identii'ication of Unknown Dead Over-seas," and par 118 b, SR 830-
110-5, DA, 3 Mar 49, a Board of O's as follows is hereby apt to meet at the 
call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records pertain­
ing to the Identification of Deceased, Determination of non-recoverabi1ity of 
Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy cases: 

OFFICIAL: 

LT COL EIY:~ARD D., lrtJLVA.NITY, 0 359 598, QMC., President 
MAJOR JAl1ES c. MacFA1LA.ND, 0 1 576 321, cyJC., 
MAJOR GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., 0 1 289 071, INF/Qf'C., 
CAPT CLYDE ,{ . STEI~.SI£K, 0 1 040 311, QMC., 
CAPT LE'iiTS A. !c~ci\,\ITS, 0 1 543 042 MSC/QMC,, 
1ST LT .hLLE1~ L. LAi:"SO~, 0 1 288 075, QYTC., 
1ST IT ~OBE..~T w·. GAN3EL, 0 1 599 085, ~·, 
2D LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, 0 947 298, QMC., 

** 
BY OWER OF COLONEL ~JLONG: 

EDi:'IA!'.D F . PRICE, Jr. , 
CA:i='T., f;JI£, 
Adjutant·. 

s / idward F·. Price··, Jr., 
t/ ED.;ARU F\ PRICE, Jr. , 

A TRUE COPn 

CAPT., QHC, 
Adjutant·. .. "' '""- . ., . \ . 

} I ·. I ' } : t \! 
'r<: / +-.. ... . : · YJ ~~\ \.! ~- ,-\) 

·.-· J \ _\ --/--·-· ,~_J~---t..' ---
ROBER'r G. LAY I\ 
~-1aj QMC . 





AG 704 DJ.:JJ (.GO Jun 49) 

~MORAiJDUl i TO: ·Officer in Cha r g e, Casu ::). ty Section 
Personnel ~cti ons Branch, AGO 

SUBJECT: Re~orts of Death 

-8A!/sap/10668/ll036 

20 June 1949 

1. The follovdng named officers of the 568th Bombardment Sq1adron, 
390th Bombardment Grmp (H), \·Tere reported mi.ssing in action on 21 January 
1944, in the :Ellropean Area, in flying pay status, by Casualty Hessage Num'cer 
033124-1-C, dated 2 February 1944 (AG 704). 

Grade 

Baughar, Clyde 
Fabian, Paul 

• 

They \·Tere contin~ed in the status of missing in action on 22 Janu:uy 1945, 
and vTere presumed dead on 17 September 1945, by S?.&D case numbers 197~ and 
1974-A, r~spectively, under the-provisions of Section 5, of the Missing Persons 
Act, as amended. 

2. Missing Air Cre\·J Report Humber 2270 , dated 23 January 1944, reports 
that subject uersonnel and sevon others of the 568th Bombardment Sqauadron , 
390th Bombard'ioent Group (H) , con sti tu ted tho ere\·/ of B-17G type aircraft , number 
42-37818, \·Thich failed to return from a bombing mission on 21 January 1944. Tho 
aircraft \ms reported to have been 1li·ghted over Heuringhem , France , at 1500 
hours on the da;y of tlfe mission. ' ·roathcr conditions and vi si bili ty \·7crc 
reportGd as 115/10 Stratocwnulus, tops 7000 feet, but clear over target". 
AttachGd to the 111-iissing Air Cre\·r Re:?ort" is tho following extract from an 
S-2 ~1ission Report regarding subject c:>ircraft, dated 23 Janum."'J 1944: 

"A/ C 818 \·Ja s obs erved in target a r ea, at about 
1500 hours, to burst into flv~cs during second 
bomb run. It dro~ 1cd out of form~tion end lost 
altitude. It u a s l a st so on in tho target nrea 
heading townrd tho chnnnel. Ajc believed 
damaged by intense h e.:>..vy flo.k \·Thich was en­
countered in tc.rget area. 11 

The present st a tus of the seven cre\'1 members \·Those sk.tus is not heroin 
considered is as follows: 



AG 704 TIEAD ( 20 Jw l) 11036 

Grade i~am e A5J ~ Status 

2nd Lt Lee, Cha rles L. 0750200 PO\·T-IDS 
T Sgt Lunsford, Carter J. 11024835 pou:...ros 
T Sgt Red\tine, Albert J. • 37206204 P01·T.-.:CUS 
S Sgt :Beach, ~!alton u .. 17155830 ?0':1-SUS 
S Sgt :Bongiovanni, Frank P. 32157191 PO T-3US 
S Sgt Chin, Dick 19139021 POi·T-::US 
S Sgt 1-iarri zzaldi, Philip J. 33305197 KIA 

Casualty questionnaires \";ere mailed to the returned crew members upon their 
evacuation to the United States, concerning the fate and disappearance of 
subject personnel. ~uestionnaires were returned by Lieutenant Lee and 
Sergeants Lunsford and Beach in \thich they stated that Lieutenants Baughar, 
Fabian and Sch\tanki did not bail out of their damaged :plane \·rhen it crashed. 
Sergeant Lunsford uas also informed by a German interrogation officer at 
Dulag Luft that their plane exploded in midair and crashed. Those remaining 
of the crcvr that vrere prisoners were the only ones that got out. Sergeant 
Lunsford also said that the plano \tas in a critical condition and it blow 
up shortly after he jumped. No one left the plane after he bailed out and 
Sergeant Lunsford assumed th~t if any one wa s left in the plane, he must have 
perished. 

3. Examination of tho AG 201 and the Casualty Section files of tho 
subject personnel fails to disclose any inform~tion pertaining to their 
disappearance not herein0efore set forth. A report received from the ~cmorial 
Division, Office of tm Q.uurtermnstcr Gen crnl, st<'.tos th.. ... t no record of buri~ 
for subject officers hn s been received in tha t office. Captured Garmon 
records ro!_)ort the do'\'ming of subject .U. rcrnft on 21 Janun.ry 1944, uest of 
Tissant in the sea, ·ti th six of the crC\·r members taken as prisoners of ,.,ur 

ani a seventh as dead. 

4. Subject offi ca rs and seven othe rs consti tutod the crcv of a B-17 
typo aircruft, numb er 42-37818, uhich fciled to r eturn from a bombing mission 
over enemy occupied terri tory on 21 Jnnu;,_r,r 1944o The :plane \·ras obse rved 
to burst into fl~~os at 1500 hoQrs on the d~· of the mission over Heuringhcm, 
Fr:mcc. The seven cr.:: ·r members \·Jhosc stntu s is not here-in considered h ave 
boon reported ns ::_)ri senors of w<.r or ldllcd in action. Since the pl :1n o '\'ms 
aflame in tho target a.rcn nnd \/O.S heading tm·!."".rd . the ch['Jlncl ,.,hen l o.st soon, 
it is logicnl to conclude thnt it cr{'.shcd into the English Ch~ncl uith 
subject p orsonnel ~bo~rd. This is substnntint ,d by tho captured Ge rman 
records \·Jhich reported the do·.ming of subj .Jct ni rcrnft, ·res t of Uissc.nt in 
the s.ca. "'fiss~t, FrMcc is on tho ::Jnglish Cb...-mncl co c.stlinc . St .:'.tcmcnts 
from returned crm1 members indicc.t c th....._t subject officers did not b~il out 

2 
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AG 704 DEAD ( 20 Jru: ) 11036 

of their dCllllaged plane, and it is concluded that .they peri shed \·Then it crashed 
into the English Channel . i·~ore than :'ive years have· no\·J elapsed since Li·eu.­
tenant s Baughar , Fabian and Schvml'l.kl have been report ed mi s sing in action, 
over four years since the cessation of hostilities, during \·Jhlch time no ~Iord 

or any informa tion has been received from any source, to indica te thGt they 
are alive. 

5. It is recommended, therefore , that pursuant to the provisions of 
Section 9 , Missing Persons Act, the foregoing information be accepted as 
an official report of death, and tb.?.t a casualty report be initiated stating 
that subject officers named in p3.ragr~h one, were killed in action, Hhile 
in flying P<W status, on 21 January 1944, uhen their plane crashed into the 
English Channel , due to <'mcmy nntiaircraft fire. The systemat \·Till be · 
processed in accordance ' ·Ti th Paragraph 2b , Operations :Bulletin 35, 1945. 
The casualty report and official report of death 1'lill include the follo\dng 
statement : 

Finding of Dea th has been issued ~rcviously under Section 
5 , Public La\'1 490, 7 ~arch 1942, as amended , shm·Ting 
presumed date of death as 17 Se:9tomber 1945. ~s 11Report 
of .Doath 11 is issued in accordance \·Ti th Section 9 of said 
Act and its effe ct on prior pa;rmen.ts and settlements is 
as provided in Section 9. 

Station and place of death: iliropcnn Areo.., -I·-- . ,.· 
I f J t .. 

",I . . -;;:;;;; . ," ' __. ' I I / I / .., I • ;· .: 

· s~ ~ liE£! A. .. ]lcr'N.CKO CONCUR: / ' 
• 1 

Invostign.tor 
I :. . . l' 

' l l.::;f;_ -~..-y-

APPROV"...J): Recommended .:>. ction uill be 

m. J. COLim-1 
I a jar, aGD 

) 

OIC, Dct cr~in o.tion 

t cl:on 
t"nit 

BY ORD~R OF THE S::J CP~~i.RY 0::." '::;t -9.1-!Y : 
I • J / " .• // __,.,... 

• .. . ·'/ // t/' ".. . ~-cv·:.- . _y:-
~~YLVrO L. BCUs.Qurr ~ .,/ 

Lt Col, AGD , .. 
ore, C::t SU {1J.t~r Section 
P ersonnel Actions 3 rl'nch , 

Copy Furnished~ Ccnt:tT.a l Files 
AG 201 cmd OQJ.;G 293 fi l e of cnch individu~l 
nomcd in pp.r 1. 

Source mntcrio.l obtninea l'.s n r c sul t of this 
invcstig::-.tion is filed in the AG 201 file of 
lst Lt Bnughnr, Clycc J . , 0742657, unless 
otherwise indicated. 
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293 FILE 

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECO ED OR IDENTIFIED ,.. ~-1 .. '-··:y -
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) ' GRADE PRESENT SERIAL 

NUMBER 

%17,1- . / I ,1.} ; / .0 t k 1/ ;'2¢:,? ' 
I T. !/ 7 17 '/'I' ;, 

ORGMIIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL 
NUMBER (If applicable) 

S' f 1 H d :J /; /-" __. , 

( j-1 ) 
~~l) I' t!~;J; I'?; G.P. j /I tic-~ / /'v it...- ..i 7, 

DATE OF~:fH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH ~PLACE OF DEATH OR.PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA 
1-~11a. -vV ;;~~ 

DATE OF FOD _ 
//~I 1'/Y ~ c i H 1../ t!" to-l ~? 1/V h &:- r J , rr /1 /.c. ' t.-

17 · )t- rt- r V· 

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE 

C 1 10 I /l() lis /! I?() ;y !'/ _.ec;~ N 1/f-J -
(' ..: ~ -r~ I!J. , v '") DENTAL CHART 

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT 

8 7 X 5 4 3 a tG 3 0 ~ so X 
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT 

t6 ;$ ~ t3 t2 t I to 9 9 to tt t2 t3 ~~ X,Q 

X= Extracted O=Carlous 1 =Carious Non- Restorable 

FR.ACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK 

-
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

/ , 

! _, 
, 

FleE ··! 
. ~ I • 

MAY 2 81948 
t J. u f btu., ' 

flltl hfi 11. ,. 
~ 

I ... -/ ~. OQMG FORM 371 
2l SEP H U. S. COYU!UIOIT PI:HtTING OrriC..C 1&--498&5-1 



I 

CROSS REFERENCE 

Y.AR HEPAR .mr,JT 
OFFICE OF THE QU R GR! ! .~ STER -;;_ i'ZRJ'; L 

"'f'ASHINl'TON 25 , D. C. 

----'-2/_L_t_. --------'----( Renk) 

0-679486 (Serial No .} 
--..,---........-,.--

,' .:· .• c . R. . Informati cn Filed e .• der : 

BAUGHhR, CLYDE J. 

1/Lt. 

S2RIJ. ~ . : : 0-742657 

(USE AS YELLOW) 





Auc Z9 4 22 PH '1/5 
MEMoH, t.. ')IVISJON 



WAR DEPARTMENT 
ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

TO 

DESCRIPTION 
OF ATIACHED 

COMMUNICATION 

FROM 

.. - .. t TRAI 

(Branch or unit) 

1 . or ne ce s sal."l a ct ion. 

2 j Sec~Lieuterumt Paul " 
been missin& in a ct i on since 21 J· uary 1944 j.n 

3. :;r i t er tr.as bee ~ dvi.sed o ~ t 

•-; -; b 
' - v 

iMITTAL SHEET 
15 Jan-uary 1945 

(Attention) 

20 Dec 44 

has 
r ea . 

r eference . 

or the hief, Casualty r anch: 

I (J 3 Inc1e . 
Copies of ltr dtci 20 Dec 1.4 
C?Y of r c ly dtd 15 Jru1 45 

W . D •. A. G. 0. Form No. 0105 
April 7, 1943 U. S. ~V(IUUUH T JOIUHli NG OT,.ICE o--$191J-t 



1s AM , ~ 

. . , .. 



• 
l1le wuotenautor GtM1"al1 ahlngton 2,, D. c., h.aa ju.riediction 

OTer mattora pert.d.ning to penon..'\1 et!eata, &nd t.h&t ott1c1al )las beon. 
forwarded a COf1Y ot your letter. 

1b' heart.felt qmpatey 1~ extended during thin x•iod a e.rod. ty. 



War Dept 

I am lfrl.ting this letter in regards to D'f3' son Lt. Paul K. Fabian 0-6791;!.6 
Have you heard any whereabouts of him. or his place. It bas been most a yr · 
and as I am puzzli.11g nr:1 brain to ~ to find out some word of• him It been . · 
a lOng _ hard drag £or me. It seems tho ir he was where he coul.:d ' he would · . 
write. But as days and moritba gq by its is an awful. heart ache to me & his 
family It there 'is any word ~wQulcl you ldndl:y let me know. and it MYthlng 
has happened please notifY KrS'• .Paul K. Fabian his wife 142 Lynn Jliss and­
me. please do cross Fred B• Fabian name of:! . aa next to kin I · do ho~ you 
will see to ·this before to late all it he dosntt com.e Back his insurance g . 
goes to. his littel boy 2j y,:s· ahd his' belongings ·also the air_medalwhich · 
was •given tO his father? . I cantt understand wl:\Y my .son even pointea ·his .. 
!ather next to 1d.n. aS' he never tQok .c are of the boy- It -was.me ·whb took 
care or him and his brother· & ai':jter he. real13' never cared !or his-· · .. <· 

Dxi:bt children !rom b&by up nbw he's married again and has another . 
.familY I do not wa.nt him to hear any thing as it goes to his son. · It pl.ease 
look' ~ften this imeadial+Y ~banking you !or all faVQrs · 

lLrs. Carozyn Fabinn · 
23 Union Avenue, · 
Laconia, New Hampshi.x<e. 





2 

.... -·- ., 
HEADQUARTERS, ARN ;ERVICE FORCES 

MEMO ROU ..... &\lG SLIP 
To the following in order indicated: 

EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER, 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU, 

K~~~o~ u~f TY' 1lo~~~o~PRI <Building and room> 

1. For necessary actio • 

DARLING 

W. D., A. G. O. 
Form No .. OlliS 

23 March 1914 -

GPO lo-34260-3 

(Initials) 

(Date) 

From ·1o-1m 
MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION 1 __ 1~~~w~-
BRANCH, TEMPO "A" , WASHINGTON 25 , D . C . , (Telephone) 

~-.--.~ame) (Orgimlzation) (Bu.Ddi:Dg and room) 



HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES 
MEMO ROUTING SLIP 

To the following in order indicated: 

1 

From 

(Name) (Organlz.atJon) (Bnlld!IC and room) 

W. D., A. G. 0. 
Form. No. 0115 

~3"March 19&4 

GPO 1~6()-3 

(Inltials) 

(Date) 



~G29J 

Fabian, Paul K. ___ _._ __ 
s •• 0679486 

Ad,dresa ~ply To The 
Quartermaster Geaaral 

lin. Cal"ol¥a B. F&bil a., 
a.r.o. 12, 

LaooDia; 

Dear Jlra. F&bimu 
. 

16 Oot.ober 1944 

Your letter of 28 Septellbel' 1944 has beell forwarded t.o 
this atfioe tor MOesaaq aot.ion h coJ'lUOti()a rit.h tbe pel'IOaal 
etfeots of 70ur son, Secobd. ti•uteu.n\ Paul 1. F&b1U4, 

A copy of your atter ~ been forWarded to the xtfects 
Quart.el'IIUt.er• Anq Effects ~~ ltamlaa City Quartermaster Depot, 
6ol Harde8t7 AYeaue • Ka.uaa Cit.r 1 1 Miaaouri, for ~ to 10'1• That 
office baa juriadiot10A onr tt. di~poaal: ot the peraoDal. etfects of 
our JDllit.ary persounel outside tbe UDited states. If a ~1¥ is Dot 
receind wit.hill a reasonable l8qrt,b ot time, tb.1s office should be 
advised. 

-
' . 

\ 

1 I • 

\ -

I extend to rou lifT aimere sympathY during this period of 

For The Quartemaster Oen.eralt o 

Si"noerely yours 1 

C. C. PIERCE 
Captai.n1 Q.ll.C. 

Aaaistant. 



WAR DEPARTMENT 

ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

Di r . j Memor ial Di v:.s i on , cq .:a > 

TO (Servict', division, or organitation) 

(Branch or unlt) 

DESCRIPTION Fabian 
OF ATTACHED 

COMMUNICATION (Originator) 

Personal Effects 

TRAI ;MJTTAL SHEET 

B 7:/jb 
30 September 1944 

Room 1007 , Tempo C. , vlasn~ng ~:on , lJ . G . 

(Location) 

(Attenlion) 

TAG 28 Sep 44 
(Addressee) t..; ") (.Date) 

· AGPC-G 201 Fabi_an_ Paul K. 
. _yasua.1.1t; _l:n:ap.a3b~J~ . u, v . , .J..ll VQb "'.Ltsav.L~07anu- \.iv.o~. .1. . .. ~ ...,.., ... ~_.,.! ... 7 

FROM Fami:cy · elat~ons Sub section, Room 37 , Mnnitions Buil dj_ng .79040 
(Service. dh·lsloo, or o~nlntlon) (Location) (Telephone) 

1. For n&cessar y action . 

. 2 . S~cond Lieutenant Paul K. Fabian, 0679486, has been missing in 
action since 21 January 1944 in the European Area. 

3 . wrlter has not betn advised of thie refer ence. 

For the Chief , Cesualty Branch : 

_l_Incl 
Copy of ltr dtd 28 Sep 44 

W . D., A. 0. O. Form No. 010.'> 
April 7, 1!»3 U. 5 . GOVUHM£Ml r•lti!TINC Of"riC C o-51913 4 



.... ..., I' ._ 

• 
... ' .. 

Sept. 28-44 

War Dept. 

- • D r Im writing this letter to see if there·has bean any 'M4 ot any 

kind about my Son's ltl.ssing Lt. Paul K. Fabian 0-679486 

IJJl hoping and prqing each day I may hear some good news ot his whereabouts. 

It has been 8 o now and no news or his or his plane crew. I heard that 

there was 6 Boys ot that crew Tho were war prisoners I have had ~ lang 
() 

weary & l.onesOIIle days nanderiilg there and how he is it there is any 

possible will please let me hear. Th3t has became of his belayings I 

would like very much to hear it on file that all his personal. belongings 

he sent home here to me. Kay I also ask. There his wings he rec 1d & his 

Oak Leat cl.uster & Purple Heart. are. Id like to also have them sent here to 

me for his little son Uichael ther they are to be sent I have not rec'd 

a thing or his s~ tar please let me hear soon from you. 

I remain, Mrs . Carolyn E. Fabian . 





ARMY SERVICE" FORCES 
TRANSMITTAL SHEET 

egf 

~ 
• 

AGPC-G 201 Fabian, Paul K. 
FILE NO. ----------------

1 ( IF REQUIRED) 

18 June 1944 
DATE --------------- -----------------------·-·- -----

SERVICE. D1v1s1oN. oR ORGANIZATioN LOCATioN Room 1901, Tempo A, 

TO 
BRANCH OR UNIT 

The . Chief, Memorial Division, OQMG Washington 25, D. C. 
~--------j-A~TT--E_NT_I-ON~--------------~----

1femporary Bldg. A. Room 1901 

SUBJECT· 
~ersona1 Kffects. 

I LOCATION FROM 
3707 Munitions B1 

1. For necessary action • . /'1. 
~~/.J 

2. Second Lieutenant Paul· X. 1ab1an, 
missing in action since 21 January 

3. Letter has been acknovledg~d· 

lor the Chief, Casualt7 Branch: 

2 !nels / 
Copy Ltr. dtd. 
Copy reply ~td 18 

W. D . , A. G. 0 . F o rm No. 0105 
10 Jan nary I !144 

June 44 
June 44 

I 

• 

. 
TELEPHONE NO. 

79040 

r> i:: ;c 

• -· -:o:l 

.- -
·~ 0 c 
./) '=' ~-.::> -.. 



I 



c 0 p y 

Laconia, N. H. 

June 11... ~ 44 

War Dept. 

Dear Sir: 

I ·suppose 1 te an awful bother to you to answer all of 
these letters, But I am writing this to you to see if you have 
found out any one word regarding ~· son Lt. Paul K. Fabian 0-679486. 
I feel that after 5 months there must be some word. I have a list 
of 5 of the boys who is war prisoners who was on the Home Luck Angel 
with my Son who has been missing since last Jan 21 - 44. It has 
been a long 5 Mo. for me and if there is any one word would you 
let me know. Jnd could you tell me if 70u can. lhere his medals 
are and his Belongings are. Which I wish might be sent home here 
to me. As it was his home with me: I would like his things all 
sent to me here. They are to be sent home. 

Thanking you very kindly, I have 2 sons which you have 
both in Service. So I'm left here home alone to wonder where my 
Son Paul is. Corpral Burton F. Fabian is in Marines in Calif. 
Again thanks for the trouble 

Mrs. Carolyn Fabian, 

23 Union Ave. 
Laconia. N. H. 

My Son had an Oak Leaf Cluster and some other Medals and his 
.Belongings in England, and his wings, May I 8.Sf whe:re these 
all are, and who has these. 



.... 

u-G 201 7abtan. ?aul l:. 
(11 Jun 44} 0-67~485 

Brench, 
ref nc 

A co,¥ o. yo~ lett~r is b inP. r~f 'rP-d to h Chi~f, M 
1"fice o:f thf'l r .. U!'.r\erma.der General' AI ington :-rz., -) . C~. 
to ·our inquiry r~t;~J'ding th~ '!'~'r!lonal t~tf",. "" of yolll" 

orh.I 
\litb 

on. 

You ~ay bft aaaur d thnt t~ rollitAry ut~or1t1 er con tantl~ 
endeaYorine to asa~~~a1n ihft whereebou\a ot our ~i881Af- .er onn~l &AO v~•n 
1~1or=at1on 1a rece1ved rel~ 1~e to t1sut&~ant abien, you ~ill bo coem~ 
nioetod with procp~l7. -

. J . A. otto 
Major llen ral, 

'!'he M ,lUttmt ~neral. 



Jlq' I extend to you my deepest sympatey during tbie periOd 
ot anxiety. 

For The QUartermaster Generals 

incerel.y yours, 

MAYO A, DWL1N01 
Lt. Colonel, Q.M.c., 

Aae!atant.. 



A. oon ot 70')lr litter hu been torwariicl to the 
•t.teota Quarteraater. ~· ltteota BUreau., hnw City Quarter• 
master Depot. 801 Hardie¢1. ATcue. Xanaaa Cit7 1. Jliaaourt .. tor 

· reply to you. That ott1~ ~· jwiadiotion over the. di•poal ot 
the peracmal ef'teete ot .,.- aU1 tary personnel outa1a the con­
tinental 111dta or the Unltecl Statea. It a reply 1• not ro­
cei wd 1d thin a reaeonabk lenstb ot tiM thia ottioe •houlcl be 
adVised. ~ 

J1a7 I exteDd to you -r deepeat ayapath)' durin£ thia 
period ot anxiety. 

Por fhe Quarter.uter GeDeT&l. • 





ed 27 March 1944 

WAR DEPARTMENT 

ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

TRAJ ;MfTTAL SHEET 

TO 
The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C. 

(Service, diYIBion. or ora&niralion) (Loc:atlon) 

(Brandl or uull) (AtlenUoo) 

Subject: Personal effects 

I'Ue No. 

FROlil1j P:!J gm, Fall!:_""> Paa1 Kl~•-•> 8 March 1944 "'"'' 
Cas. Br. Invest. & Correa. Section, Washington 25, D. C. 79040 

Serrlee. diYIMa. or orpnballoa) (Location) (Tete ne exlenMn) 

1. A copy of the basic communication is forwarded to your office 
for necessary action in the case of Second Lieutenant PaulK. Fabian, 
0-679486, who has been missing in action 1n the European Area since 
21 January 1944. 

2. The writer has been informed of this reference. 

For the Chief, Casualty ch. 

2 Incla. 
Copy of 

II II 

-· 

W. D., A. G . 0. Form No. 0100 
March 'Z1,11143 

::0 

~-
,.;.; --.<:::. 

'fl 

o . .., 

---



' I 



Var l)e:pt • 

I am v.ri tinB JOU ~n to see 1-r ;roa ba-re found out arJ¥ vord t'rcm 1IJ3' son 

who ia lld.ssing Binoe Jan 21- "Lt ~ul! lt. hbian o-679486 568 Sq 390 :Bcmb 

Group (ll) :lns]ut. I aa still~ h«l'• sick b'cm pneu:manta ancl I em ver7 

anxi4NS to hoar. cant 7011 l.ocat~ lda .plane ar arn tar acae Yo:rctf I llll. 

but mothers cant help it. U there.are &D3' things to be aen'b home this ia 

his hane adreas and his ll ttle bo7 vho is 2 yrs old s-hould receive e.D.J'" thing 

instead of hia father aa hes D'lU"l"ied again so please dont sent it to him. send it 

to 1JI¥ adreas and the child. & mother vill receive any thing thata sed as he is 

next of ken to him not his father. ·r:r there any things eent back frca tmere 

he was. II anything should happen to him, or if' his things are returned to the 

states please forward to D:J' adress:; I we reading in one or Paul's letters 

vhioh 1:!-e vt'ote frcm Moses Lake he said the officers of Bpeoial Services were 

making his Yill and things so who could yoo. find out to write to. That vas 

dated in Jul7 an4 vhJ" haven't I heard acme thing before now, ar vou.ldn't I. 

I am. sorr7 to bother you about this as I have 881d before I do not vant &D.¥ 

thins to go Fred H. Fabian, as it vu vith me he alw.ya lived and I had to 

educate him so its not up to e:rq one to r_eoeive his things onl¥ me at" his child. 

So it you can v.Ul ;you l.et me hear f'rom 700. at earliest possible. 

Has PFC .Burto~ Eabian an allotment made to any one in the allotment office 

Thanld.ng 1011 fOJ:' all taTors and I hope you Y1ll have sc:me good vord far me 

from zq san vho is missing. 
I remain, 

Krs. oa:rolJ'n Fabian 
23 Union ATe. 





Last rJame First 

fpj;/!frv' 
·ei§.:Jt { 

.J-p;. /O;iv i 

S1ATION · 

_;;:!-! iftA~ e/·~ (/f/!A 

_;';;If) /fn /)e/~ l"e/ 'S 

n. c~ 

Identification Section 
·, r.emorial Livision 

IdenttficatioTl Data . 

seen if ii iA 

service ove~seas, includin~ 

DATES 

&, Ul/Ly 1J !7 
!5 IJ1/Jy 7' 5 

Tattoo" and/or Birt 9 marks 

-------------·-·---------.L-------~-----------

DEN:'AL C11J:.I T 

8 5 4 

l1 'J:er Rig:-:t 

10 X !( -_: 1.2 n 10 9 

,..., ::;ar -;.ous 

(J ~ _J 

f}tJrehJ-/3 

l @Jwx 
liD~er Left 

9 10 11 l~ 13 

u/P.f ::...eft 

/ - Car10us non-restorabl8 



.l 



79486 ' 
1 REGisrrER OF DENTAL _rATIENTS AT 

AAF, Maar as , Oregon' . 
( 1) SURNAME (2) C HRISTIAN NAME 

Fabian Paul K. 
COMPAN Y REG I M E N T OR STAF F CORPS 

2nd Lt 316t h 88th Bomb Gp 11m 
(S) AlOE. YEARS ""CE (I) NATIVITY 

N.H. 
(II) SERVICL YEARS 

22 \f 

Form 79-l\lEDICAL DEPART'dENT, U. 8. A. 
(Revised Feb. 24, 1941) 

16--'..!0622 

1 year 

-=-.. .... 
0 

a 

:II 

!2 
~ 
en 
> z 
0 
;o 

"' 1: 
> 
:II 

" en 



*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY 

UPPER~H .. 
Right ~2 Left 

5 4 3 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

e 
f F 

A 

LOWER TEETH 

Risht . Left 
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

~wwuw 
CLAss~_:ltL 

Occlusion _______ _____ : Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy 

Periodontoclasia ---------------------------------------------· 
• 

Dental foc1 suspected: Yes No 

Other conditions ------------------------------------------

Date ___________ _____ ___ _____ Jf-[~_, 

--------------------~-~-------- ---~-~JC 
*Restorable carious teeth by 0 
Nonrestorable carious teeth by I 
Missing natural teeth by X 

Teeth replaced by denture 
(horizontal line) 

Teeth replaced by fixep bridge 
(oval to include abutments) . 

16-20622 

De11tal Corps, U. S. A. 

lxlxlxl 

ldxbJ. 



• _, 
PHYSICAL EXAMINATION FOR FLYING 

(See AR 46-100, 46-105, 46-110) 

2 . . ~ -------•---o..!l -- -· clo~-- .1. .. :..n ..... wu~.A.l •• slon...;:n. ... exto 
( Addl'e'll) (Pul'p<llle of eumlnatlon) • 

............... -. ..................... Flying time as: Pilot.. . . - ...... ; observer .... .. .-.. .. ; pilot.. .... - ....... ; observer .... . - ......... . 
(Aeronautical ratlnJS) (Total) (Total) (Las• e moa.) ( l.Mt e moa.) 

3. Temperature .. £........ Vaccinations: Typhoid aeries, No. --~----··- Last .. .1. J2.; smallpox .. l!· .; reaction . in! 
(Date) 

4. Medical history. 
(In the cue oE applicant include family .Eu he ever had epilep~y, enuruia. headaches, dizzineu, vCftiao, faintina. atammerina. tic, aomnambuliam. 

pavor noctumua, migraine. insomnia, phobiu, a "ety trenda, irritability, apathy, dation. depreuion. aensory diaturbancea. amneaia. Jp&lm.J. unconsciouaneaa. 
repeated epiaodea oi alcoholiam, encephalitia, · ayphilia.. renal calculi. tuberculoaia. uthma. hay fever, repeated colclt. mutoiditia. ainuaitia, tonaillitia. 
arthtitia in any form. malaria, aevere injuriea, major operationa, or other pertinent hiatory) Explain fully.) 

. ·---· ------ .... -· ···--· --------------· -· .. ---·-·-. -- ·-----·------...... ··---------·-----

------· ... -. .,, ------·-·--------------. ---.------------... ----.---.-.•............ ---.. ---· ··-... ----... -. --... --. ------.---.. -·-.. ---.---. -· ......... --. -· ·-.. --...•.. -
5. Eye: Inspection ....................... 0. ..... ··············---------------·····························-········ Nystagtnus -------·--··· • . ......... .. . 
6. Associated paralld movements ........... . •. .. ........ Pupils: Equality ...... . ............. Reaction ........ !:'-~..._l'>o60JII 
7. Visual acuity: R. E., 20/ .... 15 .......... corre~ible to 20/ .................. L. E., 20/ ----~5--------- • correctible to 20/ -~: ......... . 
8. ~pth perception (uncorrected) ................ JL .......................... mrn. With correction -- ·-- --- ·· -----~------··-- ---··· -- : ...... mrn. 
9. Aeterophoria at 6 meters: Eso ....... ..... Exo ...... Ct...... R. H . ......... 0.... L. H . .... 0 ........ Prism divergence.. . ....•... 

10. Red lens test- ----·--------------·---------: .. ........ Angle convergence: PcB ... • .... mrn. Pd ... 6J ..... mm. ---~--------0 
11 .• ccommodation: R. ...... 9.5 ...... D. L. .... . .......... D. Addition required for 50 em. R. ----------~---- L. -----~---------

Uaeger type): Right J. .... 1 ............ , correctible to J ....... ~ ...... : Left j . ....... 1. _______ , correctible to j. -----'~---------
. 12. Color vision ------~--- -------------~ .. ct. . .. 1 ti: ... .t -~ ..... ·-----·------------------------------------------------

13. Field of vision (form): R. ..... 0 .... Ophthalmoscopic: R. ..... 1.... L. .... . :!! ..... 
14. Refraction: R. reads 20/20 with ----~-- S. 8----~-- CA:r. .... ~.0 L. reads 20/20 with --~-- -- S. 8--~---- CA:r. ----~--0 

15. Ear: History of ear trouble ..................... !!.i.U......_9. 

16. External ear: R . ..... ~0 • J......... L. ....... k-0 ..... Membrana tympani: R. ____ _____ ;_ _ .l ...... L. ---- -
17. Hearing (whisper): R. ..... "r! •••• ./20. L. ---------- ./20. Audiometer (percent loss) : R. ----- ------ ----~----- L. ----·---------~-----
18. Nares ................ JL...................................................... Tonsils•;· .. : .. . l. t_ .. a. ... .:t,_ . .1 .. ~ .... ".!! .. -. ...... . 

19. Teeth : 
(a) 

8 7 

: Semie.nnu&l, appointment u e&det, commission In the Air Corps, com:ml5sion In Air Corps Reserve, transfer to the Air Corps, or any other specla.J p~. 
I , II, III, or IV; - per. 3, AR 40- 610. 

W. D ., A . o. o. Form No. 64. 
(May 20, IOU) QUALIFIED FOR FLIGHTS 

A 0 £30,00 EC'T .... 



29. Respiratory system ------------------ .. ___ __ ------------- ..... .... ... ----..... ..•. ------- ... -------------------- ... ------ ... ------- ....... ... .... ___ _ 

30. X-ray of chest 1 
----·---------------·--· ------ ------------ •••••••••••••• •• -------------------·-·------------------------- - - ------------------ ------- .••• 

31. Abdominal viscera ···------·-·--------------- • _ ·--------·-·········· ............ -----------------------------·-------------------- · ..................... . 
32. Hernia _ .. .. ......... .. . -------------- -·· ···· ... . -.. ... ·· · ·------------- Hemorrhoids ------------- -- • . .... ..... .. .. ....... ·------ --··-·· .. ..... .. . .. . 
33. Genito-urinary system .......... .... ...... .. .•.• l.~ .- •...•. ..•...•.•..• .•..•. .....•..•. .. ••.••..•. •.••.. •.•....•.•.. .....• ... _____ •.... ...••.....•......•.•.•.• 

34. Nervous system : Reflexes, gait , coordination, musculature, tension, tremor, and other pertinent tests ......•• O.a...=!.l. . •.••.• •• • ..•••.•. •• 

35. Laboratory procedures: Kahn 1 
·········· - - ... ~- - u,;.. _ ----····--·--------------- Wassermann 

1 
----··-·········-----·-········-------··--·---------

Urinalysis: Reaction - -r-6~ • ...... Sp. gr . .. ._ .• ...., (r.. Albumin ~ J.¥ Sugar • Microscopical ___ i 
36. Estimated adaptability for military aeronautics (if unsatisfactory, state reasons) ............ ~. j. t o --·---·-··-----·-·······--·-

----- -- ---------- -- ... --------- -- --- ---------------- ---- --·"" ------------------ ---------- --------------------------- .. -- --- .. ---- .. -------------- .. ----------------- .. .. ----------

37. Remarks on con~itions not sufficiently described ------- t--1 

38. Is the examinee physically qualified for flying duty? .. . If yes, in what class? --··-------·-·---~--------------· · ------·---------------
If disqualified, indicate defects by paragraph number .... --··--------·---------···- . . . ................................................... .... . . 

39. Have defects been waived by The Adjutant General? .... ..-...... If yes, give date ................. --·····--------------------------------
If no, is waiver recommended? ------·- -------------·--·-----------· Is request for waiver attached? ---------- ---·----------·-------··-

40. Is the examinee incapacitated for active service? -------- . If yes, indicate defect by paragraph number~---· ------ ··-- -----------
. 41. Corrective measures or other action recommended ...... ,..rQJWf.4 

42. If applicant for appointment : Does he meet physical requirements? __ .. • .... Do you recommend acceptance with minor 

physical defects? ------- 'oe-- If rejection is recommended, specify cause-- --------~---·--·---- ·-------- ·---------- ----- ---· -· -- ---: ...... . 

• J 

~~.9 .....•. M<dioa!Co.,.. 

__ J;. Corp! . 

• 
...... 

(Place) 
·-- ·-· ... __ .-

(Date) 4?~-A.~f-lu•••u 
~ u.;llti~~J .. , ~~rsfi":J 
·----- ·--- ···· - -----~-----1 

(Name and ~de) 

.... Corps. 
, 

• -•----:.-. • Corps. 
/ - (Senior 6Jgbt sur eon) 

• • • 
lst lnd.2 

Headquarters •.. ____ ........... _ ..... _ ...... .... __ . __ . __________ . ____ --······-··--· ............. _____ .. ___ . _ .. __ ...................... __ __ _ .... ------- .......... , 19 ..... . 
To the Commanding General, ·· ··-·· · ·---·-··-·--------------··--·-······ -----· -·····-···---·-·------ .. --·--·- .. ···-···----·------------------··----- .... ---·--·· ... . 

Remarks and recommendat ions ..... . ........ _. _____ __ . _ .. ·-·--·-·--·-___ ...... _____ . --·--· ___ ...... ___ ____ ...... ___ ....... . . __ . _ ........... __ ...... .......... . 

(Name) (Grade) (Ortau!tation and arm or service) 
Commanding. 

2d lnd.2 

---·--·-·····-·--·---·-··-----------·-·---·-·····----·• 19...... To The Adjutant General. 

... ---.- . .... --- ... -- --------- .. -..... ----- ... -- ....... -- .. .. .... -- ...... -...... ---------- .. ----.. --.. .. ........ -.. .... --........ -------------------- .. -- ...... --- .. --------- .... --- .. ...... -- -----.... ----------- .. ...... ---·- ---- .... ---- .. . . 

.. .. ----- --- .. ------- ....... ----- .. ------ --... --.. ....... -- .. .. ..... -... --.- .. ... -- .. -- .. .. -- --- .. .. ...... --------- -- .. -.... -- .. --------- -- -- ....... ----.. --.- .... -- ............ -- .. ...... --- .. ... .. .. --.. ---- .... ------ .. ---- ---- .... ----- .. 
1 Required Cor mndidates Cor commission, Reserve omcen reporting lor extended active duty, and appUcants for Oyinr cadet. 
1 ~•ate action ta~~u on recommendation or the board. H inropaclt.ated lor active service, slate whether action by ~tiring boord Is recommended. 

NoTE.-Uae t ypewr it er i f practicable. A ttach additional plain 1hee t1 if req uired . , 

' 
• 
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Cl~ssific..wt.ion C 
C:l£'. r J. ancelled or 
l~· [_ ;: 0' ~-:------"------ # / ~ 

FLYING :F.IDbO""n':?:L D~NT/J:.. TilE.,. 'l.'IFICA'l'IO~. -'F&}th• .H. Surgeon. "'- ~ 
OFFl~~ C31 Jt'-G D'.L'r.trJ.~'iRG':OH ~ 

___ . L_S ~--;e---------
.:: t ''.t i cm - "'- --- - ~~-

EA ALA/'I_J14.P.~ _}L ___ ~~_LL_--=--~~-L 
Name He·:k .ASN 

rff~ tf ·." ~~-_L~..:t--_____ .LbLY / ~J' 
-~·#/3 Servico I':--.te ~ ' 

.. /:1~ MBL:J..B_q'/E.~ 
RIGF.T 

.;eroJ:Hlltj cal ~- ·-!:;ing 

16 15 14 1 2 1 1 lC 11 12 

Cl •.\SS 

0Gc11 .si on&-C~{culus /)/~: ~ori0d rtt 1cl '.ll>i .-/J-0- 'B' oc i 

.A.!:.o:-1al' e s cthe.r •:md 1. ~ i ~nE' , r '3J:! "'r kc- : 

Outlino c :t!'i :; s o.• diagr' :"' of ~;.3 ~ t.'J 

L3FT 

13 l ' 15 

Char t f ilE g :: O" t :-:~ t· , I n i ~io.~. t ,"' ··yp) i .. , .co ::.1 ov9 1d below 

----------- .. ~--- -- --

16 
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Form pretcrlbed by 
CbmptroJiu GeneraJ, U.S . 

7 Oc~ober 194" 

I 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 2!5, D. C. 

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON 
Pursuant to the prouisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 Harch 1942 (Public Law 490 77th 
Cont.) as a.ended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief, 
Casualty Branch, The Adjutant General '.s Office, finds Second Lieutenant Paul K. 
abi~, Army Serial Number 0679486, Air Corps, 

to b• dead. He ws officially reported as missing in act ion as of the 21st day 
Of January 1944 • For the purpdses stated iir said Act, death is presumed to have oc-
curr8d on the 17th day of September, 194 5. 

, 1. ) 
ADJUTANT GENERAL 

CHJ£F, CASUALTY BRANCH 

AREA ..... 
STATUS 

1.111( Cll' OWII "IS• .. IWrt 
om CCIIDIICT snm 

European Yes No Yes No Yes 

I 

Continu~d in a missing in action status as of 22 January 1945 o 
DATE OF BIRTH HOIICE ADDit£SS 

16 Nov 1921 Laconia, New Hampshire 13 May 1943 
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 

HAME REUTIOHSHIP ADDRESS 

Rural Free Delivery #2 
~0 Fred He Fabian Father Laconia, New Hampshire 

*BENEFICIARIES 
HAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS 

M:t<Bo Natalie Rhodes Fabian Wife 142 Ocean Street 
William Michael Fabian Son Lynn, .Massachusetts 

NAME REl.A noHSH I' ADDRESS 

23 Union Avenue 
l1r • Carolyn Eo Fabian Mother Laconia , New Hampshire 

REMARKS 

Distribution 56 

Additional alternate beneficiary : Mr. Fred H. Fabian (Father) 
Rural Free Delivery #2 
Laconia , New Hampshire 

C rcumstances of disappearance: The plane on which he was a crew member failed 
to return from a bombardment mission to France. 

I wo AGO FORio4 03 53 
1 FEB 194, 

~~ 
ASN as E11: 11,039,821 

THI S FORIIC SUPERSEDES WD AGO rORIIC 0353, t MOVIMIIER 1 U4, 
WHICH NAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCICI AilE IXH .. IIST£0 . 

. . . 
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DEPARTME T 
E ADJUT"'NT GENERAL' S OFFICE 

WASHI GTON 2!5 . D . C . 

F · 1 n£ 

-BATTLE. CASUAI:.TY ~EPORT 

1!: CAS. RI!PORT fti!:C£1VED 

0 

· .. 

49/ CJ co RJ::CT£0 C OPY 

PLANE 
l q.90, 

OF 'OEA 
MEN s 

96 D 

ADD SSs co COUNTY NEff 1WIPSH.!RE 

OP WI P 28 9 P R 8 )5 1 9 ;. 
REPORTS OF DEATH ISSUED 29 Jun 1949 

CO POSITE SECTI~£I'ORT viRII'IED--ti.c-----F 
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SENSITIVJ:: SURF ACE - HANDLE FnGES ONLY 

REPORT OF DEATH mo l C b60a 

Paul Ko 

Engli Channel 
STA noN OF DECEASED 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 25, D . C . 

DATE 

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 

0679 86 
ARM OR SERVICE 

lC 

I 
CAUSE OF DEATH 

Killed in action 
DATE OF ENTRY ON CURREHT 

ACTIVE SERVICE 

13 )lay 1943 

2d Lt 
DATE OF BIRTH 

16 Nov 1921 
DATE OF DEATI{ 

21 Jan 1944 
LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR 

n,y PURPOSES 

YEARS. , MONTHS I DAYS 

[;! BATTLl HOI4-IIATTL£ 

o Carolyn .z. Fabian,p mother .P 23 Union Avenue.P Laco i No H • 
.. Fre<t.H o F bian father~ ame as abov 

Fiming of deatA h be i sued prev:t u ly under S c 5.P Public Law 490, 
7 42 a amended.P ISh~ pre u.me of d th 17 Sep 945. Thi 

of death b d on nforma n re ince that elate i sued in 
S c 9 of d A t i ~t o prior p yments and 

In ace rdance 
1 42 (5o s t~ 145) 
8 mon h and 9 d :y 

cri d in Sec 9o 

h th pr v:le1oo. 
as amended 
o act ve ervic 

as EMs 11 03 821 

WO ... GO FORM 52- 1 
I JUN 194~ 

BY 

EDITION Of I FEBRUARY 1945 MAY liE USED 

t of 7 )(arm 
officer completed 

0 
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Form preaorlbed by 
dllmptrollu General, U.S. 

1 Octob~r 19f 

I 

/ 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
THE ADJUTAN"P"GENiiRAL.'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 2!5, D. C. 

19?4-A 

7 c9 5 __. 
1 

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON ~ 
Pursuant to the prouis ions of Sect.ion 5 of the Act of 7 Harch 1942 {Pub/ ic Ll1111 490 llth..L 
Cont.) as a.ended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief, 
Casualty Branch, The ~utant General's Office, finds Second Lieutenant PaulK. 

abian, Army Serial Number 06?9486, Air Corps, 
to ~ dead. He ws officially reported as miss ine in act ion iJs of the . 21st day 
of January 1944 • For the purposes stated fn said Act_. death is presumed to h(JJJe oc-
curred 011 the 17th day of Sept.ember, 1945. 

1. ) 
ADJUTANT CZN£R.AL 

CH.IEF, CASUALTY BRANCH 

AREA 

European Yes No Yes No Yes 
PRtviOUS R 

n a missing in action status as of 22 ~anuary 1945. 
HONE AODR£55 

ov 1921 Laconia, New Hampshire 13 May 1943 
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 

NANE REI.A TIOHSH IP ADDRESS . Rural Free Delivery #2 
,fr o Fred H. Fabian Father Laconia, Nevl Hampshire 

*BENEFICIARIES 
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS 

M:rs. Natalie Rhodes Fabian Wife 142 Ocean Street 
i·'lllliam Il.lichael Fabian Son Lynn, Massachusetts 

HAM£ REI.A TIOHSH IP ADDRESS 

23 Union Avenue 
• Carolyn E. Fabian fother . Laconia , New Hampshire 

REMARKS 

Distribution 56 

Additional alternate benefioiary : Mr. Fred H. Fabian (Father) 
Rural Free Delivery #2 
Laconia, New Hampshire 

Circumstances of disappearance: The plane on which he was a crew member failed 
to return from a bombardment mission to France • 

'110 AGO FOR~ 03 53 
l FEB 19\J!) 

.. 
ASN as El1: 11,039,821 

THIS FORN SUPERSEDES WD AGO fORiol 0353, I )IIOYtMIIt:R IIU. 
WHICH MAY liE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE DHJ 5TED • 

. . . 
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.. 

nASUALTY .J,. 
1-'--'-=---=--, • ' A. R 0 E P A R T M E N T 

EL:t:.GR~M BUREAU AGO 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS-GOVERNMENT RATES CHG. APPROPRIATION 

AG 201 4 ) 
ASN 

THE SECRETARY OF WAR DESIRES ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEP REGRET THAT YOUR 

( RELATIONSHIP) (GRA.OE) 

HAS BEEN REPORTED MISSING 1 

(AREA ) 

DETAILS OR OTHER INFORMATION ARE RECEIVED YOU WILL BE PROMPTLY NOTIFIED PERIOD 

OFFICIAL : THE ADJUTANT GENERAL 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 

THIS COPY FOR ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

Not to be delivered by phone except when authonzed by the sender. 
Not to be delivered between the hours of 10 PM and 7 AM. 



. , 

• S-25 ~May 44 
JRl{sJS :jli . 

.ARNY EFF~CTS BUREAU 
KA.iiSAS CITY qv~Jm:lt>iASTER DEPOT 

601 Hardesty Av enue 
Kansas City 1, Miss ouri 

·' - AEB 25 April 1944 
CASE NO, 13050 

PO-R 1507 mrc/jo. 

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington, D. C. 

Pleas~ complete and return t :> tho Effects Q.up.rterm;:tster, Army Effects B!J:r,.,au, 
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, KF.Ln~aa City, l!.issotlri. 

/ /· / 

_(•_~~)~F~a~b~i~an~~--~~P~a~ul~--~~~~~~K~·~~~~~~~~~----~~~~~~ AC 
(Lnst name) (First name) (M~ddla initial 

(lfissing in Action) sfnoe 21 JanuarY' !944. 

, 
Name, Rel at ionship and Address of; 

a. Beneficiary: hJ;~.); o.,~ ~ tfo-~ ( k! tf<-' J 
'8/ ))_)~ v' a.-...') J!.o--- )?7 ~. 

b • .llternate Beneficiary:)~.,. ()~. d. 1 ~ ( bt~ 
;2. 3 ~v (.2;-.4-:J J' ¢.• .J.-.. 

1 
)? . H. 

c. Nearest Relat ive : j,f<-' :. ;f. ) ~ 1 J~ ( 1 ~t..-ct_ ) 

if?, 11). ~~ 4~ . .:...-./ ~J -~ 

~ d. Emerbency Addressee : 1~..-w .fll~"" 
-"I 

_ , .._,. .,· ~ I )J. M . 

e. .Bailee sho\'ltl on i'l .D., A.G.O. Fe .. 4-: 
4 
~ -'I.. a_k.rv.t-- • 

. (~ 

(ll) If the above ASU is no t assigned to th f' sold] e:r nAmed , it is requested 
t hat t he EB be advised the name , rank and uren nt mt=tilinp: ~ddress of 
t he soldier to whom t his ASN is e.s siened. , togot!'l e .:- ·lith t he information 
re~uest~d in pnrngrnph 2 above. 

(*~) In the event the above ASH is not assiene d to t his soldier, it :i.s 
furt he r request e d t hat this Bureau be furnished available informa tion 
re

0
arding this soldi e r of record in ;1our office. 

JOE.J.T R. ·.ro.RP:..1 
DS~jeo Lt . Col, '1 :.c. 
Eff ~ Fo r m 20 (Rev . 10/1 2/ 43) Effects O,ua tnastE'r 

L-~~~=-~----~~------------------,_,_~--------

/ 
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ARMY SERVICE FORCii:S 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

7.3050 

lira. Pau1 x. l'a.bian 
142 Ocean street 
LJnn, lla.ssachusetta 

Dear llrs. Fabian: 

•ot HAJIDESTY AVIO'IUE 

KANSAS CITY I, MI!ISOUIU (s-2-12-45) 
JRl&: HA J d.f' 

Januar,y 12, 1945 

'fha Artq Kt.tecta Bureau has recoi ftd some personal effects belonging 
to your husband, Lieutenant Paul lt. hb1an. I am inc1oalng two carda 
which were receiftd here with his e!'tecta. 

I al.eo am inc1oa1ng a check tor #)9 .10, which represents ttm1a 
belonging to Lieute:dant. Fabian. 

The rema1 mer ot the property 1a being forwarded to yuu in one 
carton and ahould reach you in the near !Uture. 

Jly' action in tra.nsmitting the property does not, ot itaelt1 vest 
title in you. The items are forwarded in order that you may act aa 
gratuitous bailee in caring tor them pending the return or the _pwner, who 
has been reported missing in action. In the event he late~ 1:5!ported 
is reported a casualty, and I ain:erely hope h,e ne"'l9~ is, 1~: . De 
necessary that the property be turned over to . the· person or. pers legally 
entitled to receive it. ·. 

When delivery has been made, I shall appreci.ate your acknowledging 
receipt by signing one copy of this lot ter in the space provided below, 

and returning it to thia Bureau. For your convenience, there is inclosed 
an addressed envelope llbich needs !lQ postage. 

I simerely regret the circumstances prompUng this letter, ani wish 
to express m;r hope .for the safe return or your husba.Ixl. 

4 Incls­
Check 
2 Cards 
Envelope 

Receipt acknowledged: 

(Signature of Bailee) 

Yol.n"S very truly, 



IN REPLY REFER TO: 7.3050 

ARMY SERVICE FORCE& 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
801 HAJIDIISTY AV&NUil 

ltANaAa CITY I, MlaaOUftl 

!b1a retera to our previous c~nce ragard:l.Dg the personal 
e.t.teota o.t yoar ·son, Lieute~ Paul E. ada~ 

!here are imloaed three aopiea or a Last. 1f1l.l ~ 'l'estament and 
two copies ot a General ~ ot AttorDa7 whic i9re executed b7 your 
scm. 

The personal effects or Lieutenant !'abiaJi received here have 
been .tonrarded to his wU'e, Jrr-s. Paul I. Fabia:D, lh2 Ocean .street., 
Lynn, Kaaaachusetta. -

I w1ah to express rq simere regret o.t the c1.rcullstancea prompt.ing 
this correspondence. 

2 Incla-
Will (in trip) 
Power o.t Attorney (in dup) 

A. F. TDD&S 
Administrativa Assistant 

J.rrq B.t.tect. Bureau 



~. . 
COPY 

KCQMD 
AEB- df 

RESIDJE OF PERTINENT DATA TAKEN FROM GENERAL POWSR OF ATTORNEY 

Date of Making: September 13, 1943 . 

Place of Making: AAF Uadras, Oregon 

On the 13th day of Sepgember 1943, Paul K. Fabian 
appointed his mother, Mrs. Carolyn Fabian, of Laconia, 
New Hampshire, his true and lawful attorney-in-fact. 

/s/ (none) 

WITNESSES~ 

/ s/ Mrs. Enid Stark 
Is/ Elmer w. SchlJallkl.., Breckenridge, Minnesota 



RESUME OF PERTINENT DATA 'TAKEN FROM WILL 

Date of Making: September 13, 1943 

Place of Making: AAF Madras, Oregon 

c 6 p y 
KCQ.MD 

AEB - df 

On the lJth day of September, Paul K. Fabian named his 
mother, Mrs. Carolyn E. Fabian, Executrix without bond. 
She is also named beneficiary and he named his father, 
Fred H. Fabian alternate beneficiary. 

WITNESSES: 

/sf Mrs. Enid Stmtk 
/s/ -Elmer W. Schwankl 

/sf Paul K. Fabian 

-lla.dras, Oregon 
Breckenridge, Minnesota 
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--- . 

Effects of : 

- t ARUY SERVICE .t•'ORCES · 
.'i.ID.fY ID'EC TS 3l/RE.~ U 

• I 

SHIP TO: 
Jlrft. Paul I. Fabian 

142 Ocean Street 

·arne Lt. Paul .K. Fabian Lynn, Jlasaachuaetts 

rtSP 0-679486 

_;asc o • 13050 Jl 

~ 
'· v . 

JRli:HA:d! 
DATE 12 January 1945 

.. 

FOR : 
RE~>~RKS : 

X Inc lose Bureau Ci1cck / Remove G. I. 
- Acct . Ho . 6255 and 5075h -- ot e discr epancy i n. _______ _ 

Total l.mount ~-:..~/~ :!'ilms r emoved 
__ L'1close "\Talunbles 11 itcm~f-/o ..::.!_Diary r emoved 
__ Ship 11 Valuables 11 item( s) __ Laundry removed 

ROUTING:~. -
'l-,. Accounting Branch 
~Warehouse Division 
~Files Jranch, ~dm . Div . 

ra. P~ul K. F bi 

Thirty- rine ~d 10/100 

,.,.... 62551 -
'lll751 -

7:!J50 

- 2.00 4.30u--emh 
3?.10 

1' u l."Y 15 

.... 9 .10 

ajor . . J. CJAN 1 7 1 
Asst. 

-------

Eff ~ :.1 Form 14 (26 nee . 44 

'rankc/ 
Es~.,..,.C'~'""hg-s-.----:--
~st . Frt . Chgs . 1 
~o . of pac 

.}i'\\\. -

'Shipping Clerk 

45 



TALLY NO. · b 0 [)' 1 

1 RANK 

DATE J 

· ~r. QM Form 56 
I . ·-

. .. 

Vi LlL·~DLES RECEIPT 

I -

' 

. \ 
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i 
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i 
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a-
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, 0\' 

.. 
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CLOTH, pf;S . / 
COAT :.._tj V 
FOOTW(~ PR. 
GLOVES, PR. 

~-----------------· ---

. "' 

INVEN!OR 

1------------- ----------- - --- ----·-
----------~---- t/ -~~--------

C.A . T. 

DECEASE(} 
MISSI~G 

p 0 w 



AOO ITI OHA L h(MARKS 

1----'-'------------------ -------------
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I .. ---- --

- ~-- ----- ------- -----------------__ , 
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I 

IM~BEil . 
~----- 'QAT£ - ---

- 1-------.:-
SYMBOL 

•'-

/-~~OUiiT 
.. . 

. 

• . . 

---
... 

~- -
.---,.----

~- - ' 

. 

---

f- - -
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' l c~dify that "t t'!e abous Listed itetLS ....,,.6. 
--·--- - -.ot in the cor.tai'liif"S inventoried by e ; 

j .. ·------ (~ ~ I 
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... .. ' 
~ceased~--­
Miss ings'l · • • X 
A. ¥f. O.L.f .... --..---­
P.O.W. 
Abando-ne-d=------

A1UJY' SERVICE" FORC~ 
ARMY .EFFECTS BUREAQ 

Shown on Tally In as ________ _ 

Sheet _1_: of 1 Sheets 

Flat Box. __ _ 

TAIJX IN NO. _______ INVE!TO?ATE Octooe r 3 . 1944 CASE NO. 'ljO 6U . 

~EC~ ~------fLa~J~ll~h~· ~·~F~a~b~~wu~--------------~~--~AA~~~~"~~2~o~d~I~t. 

ARMY SERIAL NO . a 6794d6 ORGI_..:..__--=-====:;..._------....-----:-__;= 

CO~IGNOR. ______ ~~~~~~---------------~------------~--~~-
DELIVERING CARRIER Mail G B/L NO •. _______ G B/L DATE. _______ ....__ 

Package 
No . Article DescriPtion Remarks 

1 $37 . 10 Included in one 
' 

ENVELOPE ., ~I r('-7_-; U. S. Treasurer's Check 

# 3963 

dJ::/.E ,£/ ~0 /,2 ~ dated 22 Sept 1944 
,e:.........- Symbol 212:426 

Amount$5415 . 58 Payable to 

E . ~ . 11 . 

T-oi~lb::.l X1lh( ·y 

List # 28C to 

.::>ection File 

Fil e atta c h ed 

/ 

" 'Y 
\)t' 

IT 

,_. 

... 
\ 

Warehouse Space. __________ _ Inventoried by ___ .t~.B~CL.;.J...l aarx:.;k~-----

Eff . QM Form lla 



• 
NAME • 

• -
• 

BAY PALLET 

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE 

Efi. QM Form 48 

• 
• 

" 

• 

BOX 

' ' 
' ' ' 

TALLY 

INVENTORIED 

' . ., 
' 



INVENTORY OF EFFECTS 
(See AB 800-5~0) 

------------' -- -- ---~-- --~ ---------~~~~~-------------tFirs t nome) (Middle initial) (Aony se~al number) 

!i ---~- .t\~ __ I!Q___ 41 __ »__ ----------- ! __ _(_tt)_ 
(Urade) (O~t!,o~ or arm or service) 

day of .l•DJ& :X-, 1~ 
CLASS I-Saber, insignia, (ffk\ti\tions, medals, cam- . 

paign badges, watches, manuscripts. and other ·­
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes. 

--------- ·- --- -----· --·-· ---.... _.,. __________________________ - _______ ... 

................. --- -- --------------------------- ·--------------------------

------- -- .. -- ............... -- -------------------------------------- ---------- -

__ .,. ___ ---.-- . ------ ... ... ____________________________________ ------- ---

-- ................. --- -------------------------------------------- --- ·--------
•To be tllled out only In C830 ol ahipment to The Adjutant Genoral. 

CLASS ll-Other effects 

NUo.49m .MtTICLL8 

--------( /Clotlli ,_-
· ----------·---- · ------------~---------- ----------. -~------

lgr 

·---- --- ---- ----- -- ~--------------------------------------------------

W.D., A..G.O. Form No. M 
Jul{I. 11133 



CLASS II-Continued 

ARTICLES 

~ -~---------- -----------------------------------~-.---------------------

{

Specie __ 

Money 
Notes __ _ 

$ _______ _ 

I CERTIFY that the foregoing inventory comprises ali 
the effects of the deceased whose name appears on the 
first page hereof, and that *the effects were delivered 

to _ ' -SUUca-.l.~-:t __ \c) _ _be __ ~i'Werd 
Give name and degree of ~onshlp; illegal representatin 

•Strike oat words not appllcablo. 

1 • 



IN REPLY REFER TO 

ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

801 HARDESTY AVI!NUJr 

KANSAS CITY I, MISSOURI 

Mrs. Carolyn J'ab/ 
23 Union Avenue ~ V(' 
Laconia, New Hampshire 

Dear Jlrs. J'abi~ 
/ 

v 
JR:J ~ l , skd 

November 6, 1944 

Your letter . ot. rece date ~dressed to the 
ar Department, hu been referred to this Bureau for 

repl;y to t~t poriion periaird.ng to pep(nal e.ttects 
ot your s¢, 8eaor¥VL1eute~ PaulK. '1~. 

'l'he Army Bttecta Bureau has not yet received 
personal ettocts of Lieutenant JabianJ llowver ,- und~r 
existing regulations, upon receipt ot such ~porty, it · 
vill be in order tor us t o contact you;r 'on ~e, 
llrs. Paul t/Fnbian, 142 Ocean Stree~ Lynn, Jlasse.chusetts. 

Yours very truly, 

j 
F. A. ECKHARDT 
Captain Q. :.l .C. 

Assistant 



1 

3 

. . -
HEADQUARTERS, ARM RVICE FORCES • ,. ... 

'MEMO ROUTING SLIP 
To the following fu order indicated: 

EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER, 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU, 

W. D., A. O. O. 
Form. No. 0115 
~3Ma'rcbl~ 

.. 

GPO 16--:w260-3 

(Initials) 
I 

--~KAN~=S=A=S~C7I~T~Y_,~l~M~IS~S~O~U~R~I--~~~~--~----~<D_a_te~> ____ _ 
(Namo or title) torganh:atloo) (BUilding alJ(l room) 

• 
1. For necessary action. 

______ _g __ •• Incl . 
1 ltr dtd 9-28-44 
1 ltr e/d 

DARLING ~ 
I 

From 10-16-44 
MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION t-=1~~~> __ _ 

TEMPO "A" , WASHINGTON 25, D . C . , <Telepbone) 
{O~zatlon) (Bnfldlng and room) 



1 

HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES 
MEMO ROUTING SLIP 

To the following in order indicated: 

W. D., A.. G. 0. 
Form. No. 0115 

~3 'March 1944 

(Initials) 

~-1-----~--~~~----=---.~~----~~~--~--.~---~~on~~~>--~ __ , (Name or title) (Organization) (BuUd1Dg and room) 

\ 

From 
(Date) 

(Telepbona) 

(Name) (Organb.atfou) (Build~ and room) 



''-Jar Dept. 

c 
0 
.p 

I 

Sept. 28-44 

- 't~/} Im writing this letter to see it th•ra.~.hae bee&l any · o! any 

J9.nd about rq Son•s llissing Lt. Paul. K. Fabian 0-679486 

Dn hoping and praying each day' I :nay hear some good ne'fts of his .whereabouts. 

It has been 8 Mo now and no news or his or his plane crew. I hoard that 

there was 6 Boys or that ccew 'tho 1tere ·war prieoners I have had many long 
· r o 

weary & lonesome dqs nanderirig there and how he is ~ if there is any 
. . ~ 

possible will please ~et me hear. That has become or his belayings I 

would like very much to hea):' it on file that all his personal belonginge 

he sent home here to me. Uay l also a.sk. There his wings he rec'd & his 

Oak Lea.t cluster & Purple Heart are. Id like to also have them sent hero to 

me for his little son Michael ther they are to be sent I have not rec 'd 

a thing of his so tar please let me hear soon from you. 

I remain, rs. Carolyn E. Fabian . 

. ()~v&... I .. 



'".®: 
SPQYG 293 

ARMY. SERVI~E FORCES 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

WASHINGTON 25. D . C. 

Fabian, Paul K. 
s.N. 06794136 

Address Repl7 To The 
Quartermaster General 

Kn. Carolyn I. Fabian, 
a.r.n. 12, 

· Laoolda, B. H. 

Dear Mrs. labiazu 

1.6 October 1944 

Your letter of 28 Septuber 1944 bas been torwarde<l to 
t.h18 a!fic. for :aeoeaaa17 action 1D connection with the peraou.l 
effects of ;rour son, SecoAd LieuteD&nt Paul 1. Fabian. 

A cop7 ot y-our letter hilS been forwarded to the Effects 
Quart,ermaster, Arrq Effects Bureau, lansas City Quartermaster Depot, 
6ol Hardeat7 AYeme, lansas City- 1, Missouri, tor repl.7 to you. That 
office baa jurisdiction over the diaposal. of the persoD&l. effects of 
our adl1t&r7 persoDnel outside the United States. It a repl.y is not. 
receind ld.thin a reas.onable le~h ot time, this office should be 
advised. 

amdet;r. 
I extend to you my simere a~thy during this period of 

For The Quartermaster Generals 

Sincerely yours, 

C. C. PIERCE 
Captain, Q. Y.C. 

Aaai:stant 



ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

IN REPLY REFER TO f 
73050. v 

801 HARDESTY AVENUE 

KANSAS CJTY 1. MJ5SOURI 

( S-Oct-19-1~) 
JRJh]IW l Ot\8 ./ 

Septem.be r 19 • 1944 

llrs. Paul X. Fabian / 
142 Ocean Street 
L)'!ln. •ssaahusetta 1 

Dear lira. P'abian' 

this ia in reply to your reoent ,letter. ~ring/ 
about tb.t! personal etteata at your husba.M. Lieute~t PaM. 
X;- Pabi&n. 

I am sorry to report that the ArJay lt'teots Bureau 
haa not yet reoei 'Yed any ot hi a property. Beoauae ot trans­
portation dittioultiea, owraeas "holding" period• and other 
delays enooun'tered 1n tbe return ot personal e!'teata to the 
u.S.A •• the tilile ot arrival at thia Bureau is quite uncertain. 

I am inclosing a oiroular. however. 1n order that 
you -.y have all izd'ormatiCil available &8 to een 'your husbakd' 8 

ef'l'eots may be expected to arrive here. Upon reoeipt of any 
property belonging to h1JD.. you will be notit'ied. 

1 lhol--Form. Ho. 97 

Sinoerely yours. 

/ 
W. D. WALSER 

1st Lt. Q.K.C. 
Assistant 
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ARMY EFFEQTS BUREAU 
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

601 Hardesty Avenue 
Ka nsas City, Missouri 

In r eply refer to Case No. 

- . 
Dear 

, ' . ,.. 

Your , due to a 
change of station was obliged to abandon or lost certain items of his per­
sonal property. This property is now in storage at this Bureau. 

It is our desire that some close relative store and keep this 
property for him pending his return. 

Regulations require that we have some indication from the owner 
as to whom he wants his property delivered. Accordingly, . if you have any 
letter or other written instrument indicating his desires along this line, 
I wish you would forward the same to me. After examining it I shall return 
it. If you have no such paper in your possession, will you be eo kind as 
to give me the following information and any other information which you 
deem important& 

1. Is he married? If so, what is his wife's name and address1 
2. The names and addresses of his closest relatives; i.e., 

oldest adult child, mother, father, oldest sister, oldest 
brother, et cet era. 

3. "iliat is his present rank? 
4. Vfhat is his latest mailing address and to what Army unit is 

he now attached? 
5. What is the name , address and relationship of the person 

with whom you f eel that he would want his things stored? 

-Due to the large number of shipments we are rece~v~ng it is nec es­
sary that this mimeographed form of letter be employed. 

Please be assured that this communication is in no way a casualty 
message . Its sole purpose is to expedite shipment of the property to the 
proper party for storage and safekeeping. 

By giving prompt attention to the forego~g, you will be most hef;:· 
ful. If you so desire you may use the reverse side of this letter for reply. 
For your convenience an addressed envelope requiring no postage is inclosed. 

1 Incl. -Env. 
Eff. QM Form 104 

Very truly yours, 
! 



73050 }.f 

a. Carolyn Fabian 
23 Union Avenue 
Laconia, New Hampshire 

Dear ¥%'a. Fabian' 

-· 

JR! ... ;.,S 
.!uly 12. 944 

Tnis will have refereuce to ·our letter of' Juno 11 for­
~arded to th·s ~·eau from ~ashin~tcn ~ertaining to the per­
sonnl effects of your con, Lieutenant. Paul K. Fabian. 

The personal a recta of milit ry per onnel report&d 
sing are held overaeas fo a certain period of time, so 

tnat they ill be available i'~r tne o ·ner should he return 
to claim them. 

I aatJUJ:·~ you that if there is nny delay in receipt of 
this proparty, this Bureau will institute tracer in an 
ef ort to determine the dis-position ...lll e or them "'-tld will 
advi e you accordingly. 

Yours ~ery truly, 

S. • GR....t;rNS!EIN 
Captain Q •• c. 

Assistant 



SF .1 293 ( Fa .:..an , aul ' ., 3e ond Lieuten ..... nt , 0- 679486) 
'far Department , r. 'F ., 0~' • , ,.ashingt on , D. 

TO : Effects f .uartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, Kansas 
artermaster Depot , 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1 , 

1st lnd . 
23 June 1944. 

ity 
ssouri . 

1 . Basic co~unication is forwarded to your office for 
necessary action . 

2 . copy of the letter from this office in replJ to l!rs . 
Carolyn Fabian, is inclosed f or your information. 

For The uartermaster General: 

~441tt 
Lt . Colonel , . . ·.c., 

Assistant . 

l Incl : 
py ltr e/ d . 



• 

Laconi· , .J . .1. 

June ll, ·- 44 

lar Dept . 

Dear Sir: 

I suppose its an awful bother t.o you to answer all of 
these letr,ers , Sut I am writing this to you to see i f you have 
found out any one word regarding my son Lt . Paul K. Fabian 0-679486 . 
I feel that after 5 months there must be some wor d . I have a list 
of 5 boys w;to is \'lar prisoners who was on the Hone Luck Anuel 
with my Son who na13 b~e!l missing since last Jan 21 - 44 . I has 
been a long 5 ~o . for me and if there is any o!lc ·word would you 
let me knoYI . And could you tell me if you can . .'here his neda.ls ­
are and :1is Belon in s are . iliich I wish ui.,.ht he sent home here 
to me . HS it was . is ho:'e with me : I woul:l! like nis thines ..:1ll s nt 
t here . The~' are to he sent.- home • . 
both 

23 ni on ve . 
La oni a . L iL 

y Son had an Oak Leaf Cl.ust. e1· o. a s o1ne other _edals and nis 
elonginJs i n Engl andJ am hi:; wi nt s , ... 1:1y I as1< where t hese 

all are , a no who a. s t hese. 

c 0 y 

J . 



.. 
8. ARMY SER\(ICE FORCES 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C . 

S YG 293 
fabian, Paul K, 
s.N. o-6794S6 

Address ReplY -To THE 
QUARTEmlASTc:R GENERAL. 

Mrs. Carolyn Fabian, · 
2..3 Ulllon AYenue, 

Laconia, Rew H~sbire 

Dear Jfrs. Fabian 1 

23 June 1944. 

Your letter or recent date request1ng tol'll&tion concern­
ing J <:Ur son, Second Lieutenant Paul I. Fabian, has been referred to 
this office tor necessary acti n to 1!10 much thereof u pertaina to 
his personal effects. 

A copy ot your letter has een !onrarded to the Bttect.a 
Quartermaster, Army Ettects Burem~, lanaaa City Quartermaster Depot, 
601 Hardesty Avenue, lansaa City 1, tieaouri, tor dl.rect reply to 
you. That office haa jurisdiction over the disposal of tber pereonal 
effects or our military personnel outside the United Stat••• It a 
reply ia not received within a reasonable length or time this off ice 
should be advised. 

Kay I extend to you my deepest sympathy during this period 
of anxiety, 

For The Quartermaster General& 

Sincerely yours, 

MAIO A. DARLING, 
Lt. Colonel, Q.x.o., 

Aaeiatant. 



Ura. Carclyn Fahian 
23 Union Avenue 
Lutonia, New Hampshir& 

Dear Urs. FabianJ 

your aon, 

JlUf:JS:jh 
25 Arril 194 4 

Yours very truly, 

G. R. JOH.iSGU 
lat Lt. Q. M. a. 

Chief, Fiee8l Section 
Administrative Control Branch 



/ 

S YO 293 (Fabian, Paul K., 2nd Lt., 0- 679 ,486) 
War Department, ASF, ~G, ffashington, D. c. 

lst Ind . 
17 April 1944. 

TO: Effects quartermaster, Army ffects Bureau, Kansas City Quarter­
master Depot, 601 Hardesty Ave., Kansas City 1, ' issouri. 

1. Basic communication is forwarded to your office for necessary 
action. 

2. Mrs . Fabian has been notified of this reference. 

For The Quartermaster Gen ral: 

~t«.~ 
Lt. Colonel, Q • • c., 

Assistant. 



.. 
.. 

Uarch 8 - 1944 

War Dept. 

1 am writing you again to see if' you have found out any word from ury son who is 

missing since Jan 2_1-44 Lt. Paul K. Fabian 0-679486 568 Sq 390 Bomb Group (1I) 

England. I am still home here sick from pheumonia and I ~ very ~ious to hear. 

cant you locate his plane or crew f'or some word? I am quite up set over it of 

co~se you probably get so many of these letters but mothers cant help it. If 

there are any things to be sent home this is his home address and hislittle boy 

who ia 2 yrs old should receive any thing instead ·or his father as hes married 

again so please dont sent it to him send it to my address and the child & mother 

will receive any thing thats sent as he is next of ken to h~ not his father. ~ 

If there any thincs sent back from where he wns. If anything should happen to him, 

or if his things are returned to the States please forward to my address. I was 

readine; in one of Paul's letters which he wrote from Moses Lake he said the 

officers of Special Services were making his ·will and things so who could you 

find out to write to. That was dated in July and why haven't I heard some thing 

before now, or wouldn't r. I am sorry to bother you about this as I have said 

before I do not want any thing to go Fred H. Fabian, as it was \vith me he always 

lived and I had to educate him so its not up to any one to receive his things 

only me or his child. So if you can will you let me hear from you at earliest 

possible. Has PFC Burton Fabian an allotment made to any one of the allotment 

office. Thanking you for all favors and I hope you will have some good work for 

me from my son who is missing. 
I remain, 

MRS. CAROLYN FABIAN 
23 Union Ave., 
Laconia, New Hampshire. 



• . .. 
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• 
l I' t c .J ·: .. I ~ l ~ "\ j .It : • I "~~•' t' : , ~ : J. 

.J,., .~ ~ ~ :! I 

18 February 1944 

SUBJECT : Class II .h.sset.s (Money Or ders: Cl1ec :..3> "'"': tc q) 

TO Ccmmanding Of~ioer , Effects Qt r te -~sJce:!" Depot G--14 , APO 507, U.s. Army. 

L The follc-;vjng is a l!ist of JionSJ• Orders, fill's and Power of Attorney 
Papers J of the follo ;ing named men ltis si:r10 in Acticn. 

BAUGHAR, Clyde J 1 

SCEllfh.NKL, Elmer Yf., 

LEE, Charles L. 
FABIAN, Paul K. 
PE!Xh, A II' red F. 
MCU~UGHLll~ , Jerome F. 

HbRMS , John G • 
FRUILI. Gastano A. 
REI1.HNE, .h.lbert Hto 
LUNSFORD, Carter J.., 

BEACH, Halton W • 

Mi...RIZZJ~LDI , Phillip J ~ 
CHIN, Dick (miT) 

P..ANK 

1st Lt. 

2nd. Lt. 

2nd Lto 
-2nC. T' 

...J\1 ~ 

2':1C !:1;, 
2nd T' _,<:;a 

YfiJl rnd 
2nc L~,. 
T/SgT~ 
T 1S ... I !'; '"· 
TjS-..<;' 
lAst 'Hl · 
s/s 6t, , . 
Last . hll 
S/S,);, 
S/Sg-r " 

ASU AliDUNT NUMBER 

o-/42657 $100~00 5230 
$ 33.28 5231 

o-6837e6 Oloo;oo 5237 
$ 20 89 5238 

0-750200 ~ 10.,2)+ 5234 
o--679486 ;~ 37 0} .) 5'~32 
o .. 687CJf.1J A 13;99 ?2:;& ~ 

o-.SJ6:o4 .. I-SS 5235 ? 
f':Y\16 1: o.f Ac"uorn£,y Papers 

0·-60'[&!.0 
3 2l!.9 .l. 95~> 
3TO ·r-~: ~ c_u_,. 
11021:6~5 

u.rd 'l'<.,~ '-a r,:.:nT. 
l'"rr:. -r~-. J.; )' ./ J 

( .. - l 
( J.l. ... J~ ..jr . .,..' -J"l.t 

)) J"j.>;-: 
1 13S'C.•'_ l 

~ 5~29 5~3 ,·. 1J95 5 0 v . 24 .. 06 5Z43 ·J 

~ 76J~6 5241 

)11.,97 5239 
. , . ... 
•" ',.J 

96~te 5242 
9? ,58 5729 

s/JOim A. - "ILLL' ~ 
Capt . 1 Air Corps 
Executive Officer 


